
 

Flat Rates by Item 
Cost per Item 

Item Colonie Out of Town 

Appliances $4 $24.00 

Appliances with Freon* $16 $51.00 

Tires (NO RIMS)** $4 $31.00 

Propane Tanks $6 $16.00 

 TVs <=50” No fee*** Cannot accept 

 TVs >50” No fee*** Cannot accept 

Computer Monitors No fee*** Cannot accept 

*This includes refrigerators, air conditioning units and 

dehumidifiers. 

**We can only accept up to 8 tires per year. Tires on rims 

will no longer be accepted. 

***Limit 2 total units 

• Certified Weigh Tickets are $10 per ticket. 
 

Tollbooth 
For the convenience of Colonie residents, the 

landfill offers a residential waste area, accessible 

via the tollbooth. Colonie residents may bring 

their kitchen garbage (max. 8-10 bags) and 

recycling through the tollbooth for the minimum 

garbage fee. Also accepted are small furniture 

items (up to 200lbs), at $6 per item, and any “Flat 

Rate Item”. Any non-transparent bags may be 

subject to waste screening. Loads over 200lbs will 

be directed to the scale. The tollbooth does not 

accept credit cards. 

Recycling 
We do not recycle plastic planters, pails, totes, toys, or 

chairs. These items are WASTE and you will be 

charged for them. Please dispose of them in the 

household trash bins. Thank you! 
 

This is the only type of recycling we accept: 

 

 

 

 

Connect with the Future®  

Info and Rates 
Rates 

 

Residential 
Rate per Ton**** 

Material* 
Colonie  Out of  Town     

Min.  Rate  Min.  Rate  

Ki tchen 

Garbage * *  

$5  $84 .23 $50 .59 $194 .57 

Demo (C&D )  $6  $84 .23 $50 .59 $194 .57 

Road Base  $10  $43 .03 $10  43 .03 

Yard  Was te  Free * * *  $90.50 D o not  accept  

Large Brush  $21 .11 $84 .44 D o not  accept  

Cardboard  Free  $15 .80 $60 .81 

Bulk  Meta l  $6  $42 .22 $15 .67 $60 .27 

 

Commercial 
Rate per Ton**** 

Material* 
Colonie  Out of  Town  

Min.  Rate  Min.  Rate  

Ki tchen 

Garbage * *  

$6  $84 .23 $50 .59 $194 .57 

Demo (C&D )  $21 .06 $84 .23 $50 .59 $194 .57 

Road Base  $10  $43 .03 $10  $43 .03 

Yard  Was te  Do not  accept  

Large Brush  Do not  accept  

Cardboard                 Do not  accept  

Bulk  Meta l  $6  $39 .83 $15 .67 $60 .27 
 

  *Mixed loads  are cons ider ed  Demo and wil l  be 

charged accord ing ly .  
 

 **The term "kitchen garbage" refers to the wastes from your 

kitchen. Kitchen Garbage does not include recyclable 

materials, furniture, or clean-out waste materials. These 

items are termed demolition materials.  
 

***Yard Waste (grass, leaves, and brush smaller than 3” in 

diameter and shorter than 4’ in length), weighing less 

than 2000lbs, is free for Colonie residents. A load 

weighing more than 2000lbs will be charged by rate.  

****Rates and info subject to change. 

We Accept: 

 Cash or   

at the scale.  

Cash only at the Resident Toll Booth. 

 

Rules 
❖ Safety Vests are required at all 

times. 
 

❖ There is no cell phone use in the 

scale house or while driving 

through the facility. 
 

❖ Please obey all traffic signs. 
 

❖ There is NO SMOKING anywhere 

on the property. 

 

Unacceptable Items* 
*Including, but not limited to; call for complete list 

 Asbestos  Barrels 

 Paint or any 

other liquids 

 Hazardous 

Materials 
 

We can accept fluorescent light 

bulbs and electronics (televisions, 

computers, stereo equipment, etc.) 

from Colonie residents ONLY. No 

commercial or out of town sources. 

Please be prepared to show proof of 

residency if your load contains any 

of these items. We apologize for any 

inconvenience. 

 

 

Hours: 

Monday-Friday: 7 to 3 & Saturday: 7 to 12 

We are closed Sundays, Thanksgiving 

Day, Christmas Day and New Year’s Day 

Toll Booth CLOSED on Town Holidays 
 

http://www.google.com/imgres?q=RECYCLING&safe=active&hl=en&biw=1280&bih=820&tbm=isch&tbnid=UR4p5FFS0gT6rM:&imgrefurl=http://www.cornersmg.com/?page_id=2&docid=FfjVQisETACmvM&imgurl=http://cornersmg.com/wp-content/uploads/2010/07/re-cycle-it.jpg&w=4133&h=3751&ei=k1aKUaOuBqPy0wH45oHwDQ&zoom=1&iact=hc&vpx=713&vpy=421&dur=563&hovh=214&hovw=236&tx=124&ty=141&page=1&tbnh=142&tbnw=159&start=0&ndsp=35&ved=1t:429,r:18,s:0,i:138

